
 

 
 

Friday 8th November  

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

Mrs Tones’ phrase of the week was “respect”. During class time and assembly, we have looked 

at what respect means and how respect can be shown to each other. The children learned how 

mutual respect can be shown through their choice of words or actions e.g. a handshake before 

a sporting event between opposing teams. At Fellgate, we value and have respect for each 

other and it was lovely to hear the children’s thoughts and ideas about how they show respect 

both in and outside of school.  

 

Parents’ Evening: It was great to see parents and carers in school this week and we hope you 

found this useful. Thank you to everyone who filled out a questionnaire – your voice really does 

matter and helps us to continually improve. If you had a telephone appointment or have not 

had an appointment yet, your child will have brought home a questionnaire that we would 

kindly ask you to fill in and return. Acorns will receive more information about their parents’ 

evening appointments in the coming weeks. Thank you for your understanding.  

 

Our School Logo: This week, we have been discussing our school logo in classes and assembly. 
We would like to update our logo so that we fit in with Oak Learning Trust but we also need 
your help! We want our logo to represent what our school is like now and feel that the current 
logo needs updating. Throughout the week, we have gathered the children’s thoughts on which 
words and pictures they think reflect our school and would like to hear your ideas too. Please 
don’t worry as there will be no need to rush out and buy new uniform once the logo has been 
decided! Thank you to those parents who have shared their ideas already with us during 
parents’ evening; there is a section on the bottom of the parents’ evening questionnaire about 
the school logo. Please fill it in and hand it back to their class teacher – we would love to know 
your thoughts and ideas!  
 

After School Clubs: After school clubs will start again next week. We know the children love to 

attend these clubs and we can’t wait to see everyone enjoy them this half term!  

 

Reception Open Morning: Our Reception Open Morning will take place on Saturday 16th 

November at 10.00 till 11.30am. Please continue to share our poster on Facebook and share 

this date with any friends or family to make sure it reaches any prospective parents and pupils. 

Thank you for helping to spread the word and advertise our wonderful school.  

 



 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Fellgate Primary School 2024-2025 

 
There will be further dates added to the annual calendar. Friends of Fellgate have further 

events planned which will be added.  
 

Autumn Term  

Monday 2nd September 2024 INSET Day 

Week beginning Monday 9th September 2024 Meet the Team 

Tuesday 22nd October 2024 Halloween Disco  

Tuesday 22nd October 2024  Hebburn Helps Assembly 

Friday 25th October 2024 Family Breakfast at 8:15am  

Friday 25th October 2024 Last day of term 

 

Monday 4th November 2024 First day of term 

Monday 11th November 2024 Remembrance Day 

Week Beginning 4th November 2024 Diwali  

Week Beginning 4th November 2024 Parents appointments for the Resource Base 

Tuesday 5th November 2024 3.00pm to 
6.00pm 

Parents appointments 

Friday 15th November 2024 Children in Need 

Wednesday 27th November 2024 Cinderella  

Friday 29th November 2024 INSET Day  

Week beginning Monday 2nd December 2024 Christmas around the world  

Tuesday 3rd December 2024 Movie Night 

Thursday 12th December  Christmas Jumper Day 
Christmas Lunch 
Key Stage 2 Christmas Performance 

Friday 13th December 2024 Christmas Jumper Day 
Christmas Fair 

Tuesday 17th December 2024 KS1 and EYFS Christmas Performance 

Wednesday 18th December 2024 KS2 Christmas Party 



 

 
 

Thursday 19th December 2024 KS1 and EYFS Christmas Party 

Friday 20th December 2024 Longest Journey Assembly 

Friday 20th December 2024 Last day of term 

 

Spring Term  

Monday 6th January 2025 First day of term 

Week beginning Monday 13th January 2025 Sycamores class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 20th January 2025 Cherries class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 27th January 2025 Elms class assembly 

Week beginning Monday  Chinese New Year  

Friday 17th January 2025 INSET Day  

Week beginning Monday 3rd February 2025 Children’s Mental Health Week 

Week beginning Monday 3rd February 2025 Birches class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 10th February 2025 Online Safety Week 

Week beginning Monday 10th February 2025 Chestnuts class assembly 

Week Beginning Monday 17th February 2025 Parents appointments for the Resource Base 

Tuesday 18th February 2025 3.00pm to 
6.00pm 

Parents Evening  

Friday 21st February 2025 Family Breakfast 

Friday 21st February 2025 Last day of term 

 

Monday 3rd March 2025 First day of term 

Week beginning Monday 10th March 2025 Acorns class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 17th March 2025 Rowans class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 24th March 2025 Maples class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 17th March 2025 Science week 

Thursday 10th April 2025 Smelly Egg Competition 

Friday 11th April 2025 Longest Journey Assembly 

Friday 11th April 2025 Last day of term 

 

Summer Term 2025 

Monday 12th May 2025 KS2 SATs 

Date to be confirmed Family Picnic 

Friday 23rd May 2025 Family Breakfast 

Friday 23rd May 2025 Last day of term 

 

Monday 2nd June 2025 First day of term 

Week beginning Monday 16th June 2025 Sports Week 

Thursday 19th June 2025 Sports Day and Strawberry Tea  

Friday 4th July 2025 Summer Fair 

Week beginning Monday 7th July 2025 Class celebration with parents: look at books 
and  

Thursday 17th July 2025 Year 6 Leavers Performance 

Friday 18th July 2025 Longest Journey Assembly 
  

Attendance: Get up! Get in! Get on!  



 

 
 

 
 

Acorns – 97% Sycamores – 93% Elms – 92% Oaks – 93% 

Rowans – 99% Maples – 95% Cherries – 96% Chestnuts – 96% Birches – 96% 

 

 

Our Stars of the Week:  

 

Acorns 

 

Lia for always being kind to her friends and helping others 

Rowans 

 

Cole who has shown great teamwork when completing class 
activities and also in PE this week. Well done Cole!  
 

Sycamores 

 

Vinnie has shown respect all week by helping his peers, showing 
kindness and using his manners. He has worked really hard this 
week to challenge him! 
 

Maples 

 

Aria for always congratulating her peers in class when they 
complete their activities and jobs. Well done Aria! 
 

Cherries 

 

 

Delilah for always being respectful and tolerant towards her 
classmates 

Elms 

 

Abigail for always showing respect for everyone.  She always listens 
carefully and respects the opinions of others.  Abigail is also a 
kind friend and always looks out for everyone.  Well done 
Abigail. 
 

Chestnuts 

 

Frankie has had a brilliant week! He always praises his friends when 
they have done something well and is a good team player. 
Well done, Frankie! 
 

Oaks 

 

Oscar for showing an improved effort toward his work and always treating 
others with respect 
 

Birches Abby for an improved attitude towards her work tasks this week. 
 

 

 

Mrs Tones, Head Teacher 

 


